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dry weather only

optional

optional ‘

Nobleton — Bolton Tease

comments

tim hortons & mcdonalds, weston & Rutherford 9200 Weston Rd, Vaughan, ON L4H 2P8

Get on Rutherford Rd and drive west
Turn right onto Pine Valley Dr

Tumn left onto King-Vaughan Rd
Turn left onto Ranch Trail Rd

U-Turn

Turn left onto 10th Conc

Turn right onto King Rd

Turn left onto 27

Turn left onto 17th Sdrd
becomes Castlederg Sdrd

Turn left onto Humber Station Rd
Tumn left onto King St

Turn left onto Duffy's Ln

further on Duffy's Ln

Turn left onto Old Church Rd

Turn right onto Airport Rd

Turn left onto Walker Rd W

Turn left onto Mountainview Rd
Turn right onto Olde Base Line Rd
Turn left onto Dixie Rd

Turn left onto Boston Mills Rd
continued on Boston Mills Rd
Turn right onto Airport Rd

Turn left onto Castlederg Sdrd

Turn left onto The Gore Rd
Turn right onto Old Church Rd
Turn left onto Robb Rd

Turn right onto Matson Dr
Turn left onto Matson Dr

Turn right onto Robb Rd

Turn left onto Old Church Rd

Turn right onto Mt Wolfe Rd

Turn right onto Bruno Ridge Dr

Turn right onto High Forest Ct

U-turn

Turn right onto Bruno Ridge Dr

Turn left onto Mt Pleasant Rd

Turm/Bear right onto Caledon King Town Line S
Turmn right onto Columbia Way

Turn left onto 50

212 Queen St S

right out of the south side of the lot
enjoy the rolling-road

some awesome scary twisties

| like storybook houses

...until the gravel road

annoying city traffic

picket fences are relaxing

nice smooth cunes

another scary twisty, then some tracks
hidden turn, no street sign

really bad train tracks towards the end

IF WET, turn left instead, go to castlederg
drive slowly
drive slowly

hidden turn, gravel on turn
packed dirt road, good twists, be careful
very tight jog

| like storybook houses at night

| like storybook houses with awesome lighting

very scary twisty, last one

caruso gourmet pizza, at the top of the hill

Running Section
Distance Distance Distance

0
1.6
9.9
16.8
17.5
18.3
20.1
22.1

28.4
35.9
42.6
45.7
46.7
52.8
53.4

60.3
60.5
61.9
64
66.8
67.9
67.9
72.2
72.2

76.4
79.5
85.7
85.8
88.3
89.1
89.2

91.3
92.6
93.2
93.6
%4
94.9
101
101
103
106

on the west side, black sign, very dark, parking lot, drive through

continue along Hwy 50 for approximately 10 minutes to reach Hwy 7 near Hwy 427

1.6

9.9

16.8
17.5
18.3
20.1
221

6.3
13.8
20.5
23.6
24.6
30.7
31.3

6.9
71
8.5
10.6
13.4
14.5
14.5
18.8
18.8

4.2
7.3
13.5
13.6
16.1
16.9
17

2.1
3.4

4.4
4.8
5.7
11.8
11.8
13.8
16.8

Leg

0
1.6
8.3
6.9
0.7
0.8
1.8

6.3
7.5
6.7
3.1

6.1
0.6

6.9
0.2
1.4
2.1
2.8
1.1

4.3

4.2
3.1
6.2
0.1
25
0.8
0.1

2.1
1.3
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.9
6.1

N

Running
Time

0:00:00
0:01:41
0:08:05
0:15:00
0:16:30
0:18:00
0:20:38
0:24:41

0:28:20
0:33:49
0:36:53
0:40:38
0:41:24
0:44:36
0:45:06

0:52:06
0:52:32
0:54:15
0:56:25
1:00:53
1:01:28
1:01:28
1:04:17
1:04:22

1:10:21
1:13:01
1:16:55
1:17:12
1:19:17
1:20:55
1:22:20

1:25:55
1:27:31
1:28:12
1:30:25
1:31:05
1:32:39
1:36:57
1:36:59
1:40:13
1:43:47



